Received by the Regents
June 20, 2024

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $50,000 from
Single Sources, March 16, 2024 through June 15, 2024

Background:

This report includes purchases over $50,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.............cooceuiiinnl. $ 15,744,487.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total....................... $ 15,744,487.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

an ¢ &7

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

July 2024
Attachment


cshankle
Text Box
Received by the Regents
June 20, 2024


Regents Report on Non-Competitive
Purchases
$50,000 and over from Single Sources,
March 16, 2024 - June 15, 2024

PO # Supplier Transaction Type U-M Department Fund Source PO Amount

3008124211 BRS ACQUISITION CO General Goods & Services VP for Development Designated $145,558
3008055793 PRINTWARE LLC Professional Equipment & Supplies Procurement Services Maintenance and Equipmen $76,500
3008139591 PRINTWELL ACQUISITION COMPANY INC Marketing Materials & Services VP for Development General $62,016
Contract # Supplier Transaction Type U-M Department Fund Source Contract Amount
5500035248 BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC Consulting Services Agreement Treasury Various $12,000,000
5500033696 ECE SUBHUB LLC General Services Agreement University Human Resources Various $1,000,000
5500034855 GRAND RIVER SOLUTIONS INC General Services Agreement Office of the General Counsel Various $750,000
5500025549 JOHN PEDER ZANE Personal Services Contract Exec VP for Medical Affairs Various $144,000
5500032744 ATTAIN CONSULTING GROUP LLC Consulting Services Agreement Alumni Association Various $125,675
5500032580 ERIKA JANE HRABEC Personal Services Contract Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer Various $100,000
5500033969 REALITY CHECK INSIGHTS INC General Services Agreement Medical School Various $95,000
5500022877 1E INC Software Agreement UM Health Various $93,240
5500027652 EMERGENCE COLLECTIVE Consulting Services Agreement School of Social Work Various $91,900
5500022662 INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE Consulting Services Agreement College of Lit, Science & Arts Various $80,000
5500034147 THRIVE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS General Services Agreement VP for Government Relations Various $73,750
5500035031 JONATHAN MOTYKA Consulting Services Agreement The University of Michigan Various $73,600
5500034024 TURNITIN LLC Software Agreement UMOR Office of VP for Research Various $70,600
5500034859 COLLEGIATE SPORTS ASSOCIATES LLC Consulting Services Agreement Intercollegiate Athletics Various $70,000
5500031209 JERRY COLEMAN Personal Services Contract College of Engineering Various $70,000



5500034898

5500034636

5500034641

5500033823

5500034513

5500032636

5500027043

5500033498

5500033544

5500033990

5500034746

SHAWN E QUINN

RACHEL MICHELE WERNER

KALI LAVERY

WILLETTE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

SCHOLARLY IQLLC

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW MICHIGAN

WEILL MEDICAL COLLEGE OF CORNELL UNIVERSITY

CRISIS24 INC

POAS BIOENERGY INC

LODESTAR CONSUTLING LLC

YINGYI SONG

Consulting Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Purchase Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Medical School

Medical School

Medical School

ITS Administration

University Library

Exec VP for Medical Affairs

Medical School

VP Engaged Learning

College of Lit, Science & Arts

VP for Government Relations

College of Lit, Science & Arts

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

$70,000

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000

$57,900

$55,709

$55,500

$53,540

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$15,744,487





