THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject:Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$50,000 from
Single Sources, March 16, 2024 through June 15, 2024

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$50,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General\$	15,744,487.00
b. Construction\$	0.00
Total\$	15,744,487.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Son S G

Geoffrey S. Chatas Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

July 2024 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$50,000 and over from Single Sources, March 16, 2024 - June 15, 2024

PO#	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO Amount
3008124211	BRS ACQUISITION CO	General Goods & Services	VP for Development	Designated	\$145,558
3008055793	PRINTWARE LLC	Professional Equipment & Supplies	Procurement Services	Maintenance and Equipme	eni \$76,500
3008139591	PRINTWELL ACQUISITION COMPANY INC	Marketing Materials & Services	VP for Development	General	\$62,016
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Contract Amount
5500035248	BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Treasury	Various	\$12,000,000
5500033696	ECE SUBHUB LLC	General Services Agreement	University Human Resources	Various	\$1,000,000
5500034855	GRAND RIVER SOLUTIONS INC	General Services Agreement	Office of the General Counsel	Various	\$750,000
5500025549	JOHN PEDER ZANE	Personal Services Contract	Exec VP for Medical Affairs	Various	\$144,000
5500032744	ATTAIN CONSULTING GROUP LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Alumni Association	Various	\$125,675
5500032580	ERIKA JANE HRABEC	Personal Services Contract	Exec VP & Chief Fin Officer	Various	\$100,000
5500033969	REALITY CHECK INSIGHTS INC	General Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$95,000
5500022877	1E INC	Software Agreement	UM Health	Various	\$93,240
5500027652	EMERGENCE COLLECTIVE	Consulting Services Agreement	School of Social Work	Various	\$91,900
5500022662	INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Lit, Science & Arts	Various	\$80,000
5500034147	THRIVE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	General Services Agreement	VP for Government Relations	Various	\$73,750
5500035031	JONATHAN MOTYKA	Consulting Services Agreement	The University of Michigan	Various	\$73,600
5500034024	TURNITIN LLC	Software Agreement	UMOR Office of VP for Research	Various	\$70,600
5500034859	COLLEGIATE SPORTS ASSOCIATES LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Intercollegiate Athletics	Various	\$70,000
5500031209	JERRY COLEMAN	Personal Services Contract	College of Engineering	Various	\$70,000

5500034898	SHAWN E QUINN	Consulting Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$70,000
5500034636	RACHEL MICHELE WERNER	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$60,000
5500034641	KALI LAVERY	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$60,000
5500033823	WILLETTE ACQUISITION CORPORATION	Consulting Services Agreement	ITS Administration	Various	\$60,000
5500034513	SCHOLARLY IQ LLC	General Services Agreement	University Library	Various	\$57,900
5500032636	COUNTY OF WASHTENAW MICHIGAN	General Services Agreement	Exec VP for Medical Affairs	Various	\$55,709
5500027043	WEILL MEDICAL COLLEGE OF CORNELL UNIVERSITY	Purchase Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$55,500
5500033498	CRISIS24 INC	General Services Agreement	VP Engaged Learning	Various	\$53,540
5500033544	POAS BIOENERGY INC	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Lit, Science & Arts	Various	\$50,000
5500033990	LODESTAR CONSUTLING LLC	General Services Agreement	VP for Government Relations	Various	\$50,000
5500034746	YINGYI SONG	Personal Services Contract	College of Lit, Science & Arts	Various	\$50,000

\$15,744,487